| FTO-1594 I-93) | RECORD : O | 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 03-25-20 | Patent and Trademark Office | |
| b settinos = = = ▼ | | = $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ | |
| To the Honoraple Commissi | 1027036 | attached onginal documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | | Name: Dealers Wholesale, Inc. | |
| U.S. Bank National Association, as agent | | Internal Address: | |
| Individual(s) | ☐ Association | Street Address: 1300 Arlington Heights Rd | |
| General Partnership Corporation-State Other | ☐ Limited Partnership | City: Itasca State: IL ZIP: 60143 | |
| itional name(s) of conveying party(| | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | Association General Partnership | |
| · | , | ☐ Limited Pannership | |
| Assignment Security Agreement | ☐ Merger | ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other | |
| 2 Other <u>Release of</u> | Change of Name Security Interest in | If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a gomestic representative designation | |
| | Trademarks | is attached: Q Yes & No | |
| ecution Date: March 16, | 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes SE No | |
| Application number(s) or pat | ent number(s): | | |
| A. Trademark Application N | lo (s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | 10.(8) | D. Habemark Registration No.(8) | |
| • | | | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers | attached? 12 Yes C No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: Laura Konrath | | | |
| | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| Internal Address: Winston | & Strawn LLP | The section of the se | |
| 33rd Fl | oor | III Enclosed | |
| | 4 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 35 West | Wacker Drive | | |
| GEBEL LOGISTON | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | | | |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 | | (Attach duoticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 | 250.00 00 DO NOT I | USE THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. | e and belief, the foregoing info | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true dopy | |
| • | X | XXM/1/X 3/22/X | |
| Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing | /all | Signature Date | |
| tamina at a atacht cilitati | \ / / | no cover sheet, stischments, and document: | |
| | <u> </u> | h required coversheet information to: | |

Continuation

ADEMARKS Item 4

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dealers Wholesale, Inc.

| MARK | APPL. # FILING DATE | REG. No. REG. DATE |
|----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| CARKEEPER | 76/072058 | 2,564,486 |
| | 06/16/00 | 04/23/02 |
| CARKEEPER (STYLIZED) | 73/275041 | 1175064 |
| | 08/21/80 | 10/27/81 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690886 | 2448284 |
| | 04/26/99 | 05/01/01 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690882 | |
| | 04/26/99 | • |
| EVERGARD | 75/690884 | 2528042 |
| | 04/26/99 | 01/08/02 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690885 | |
| | 04/26/99 | • |
| EVERGARD | 75/689,713 | 2332594 |
| | 04/22/99 | 03/21/00 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690881 | 2478442 |
| | 04/26/99 | 08/14/01 |
| PWI AND DESIGN | 76/223306 | |
| | 03/09/01 | |
| RAVIN | 76/092855 | 2514677 |
| • | 07/20/00 | 12/04/01 |
| RAVIN TUNER SERIES | 76/419958 | |
| , | 06/13/02 | • |

3666844

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0044 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 16, 2004

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), having an office at 225 Asylum Street, 23rd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103, hereby releases the security interest it holds in the trademarks and service marks of DEALERS WHOLESALE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and all goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks") pursuant to the Assignment for

Security (Trademarks) dated March 27, 2003 between the Collateral Agent and the Company (the

"Trademark Security Agreement") recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

April 8, 2003 at Reel 002716, Frame 0448.

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded solely to evidence the security interest in the Trademarks granted by the Company to the Collateral Agent. Such security interest is hereby

now released. The Collateral Agent acknowledges that the description of the nature of the Trademark

Security Agreement conveyance as an Assignment on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet

accompanying the original filing of the Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office was in error, and that the Trademark Security Agreement should properly have

been designated as a Security Agreement. The parties never intended there to be an assignment of

any ownership interest in the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement or any other

document, and no such assignment was ever made by the Company under the Trademark Security

Agreement or any other document. Any language in the Recordation Form Cover Sheet that suggests

that an assignment was made rather than a pledge of a security interest is to be regarded as scribe's

error.

The Collateral Agent represents that it has submitted a corrective filing with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office towards properly redesignating the Trademark Security Agreement as a

Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office records.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

3666844

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0045

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:
Name: Interest in Elektronico

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

| County of | HARTFORD _{ss:} |
|-----------|-------------------------|
|-----------|-------------------------|

March [[, 2004

and acknowledged the

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KAREN R. FELT NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 02/28/2009

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dealers Wholesale, Inc.

| MADIZ | APPL.# | REG. No. |
|----------------------|-------------|-----------|
| MARK | FILING DATE | REG. DATE |
| CARKEEPER | 76/072058 | 2,564,486 |
| | 06/16/00 ' | 04/23/02 |
| CARKEEPER (STYLIZED) | 73/275041 | 1175064 |
| | 08/21/80 | 10/27/81 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690886 | 2448284 |
| | 04/26/99 | 05/01/01 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690882 | |
| | 04/26/99 | • |
| EVERGARD | 75/690884 | 2528042 |
| | 04/26/99 | 01/08/02 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690885 | |
| | 04/26/99 | • |
| EVERGARD | 75/689,713 | 2332594 |
| | 04/22/99 | 03/21/00 |
| EVERGARD | 75/690881 | 2478442 |
| | 04/26/99 | 08/14/01 |
| PWI AND DESIGN | 76/223306 | |
| | 03/09/01 | |
| RAVIN | 76/092855 | 2514677 |
| | 07/20/00 | 12/04/01 |
| RAVIN TUNER SERIES | 76/419958 | |
| | 06/13/02 | • |

3666844

RECORDED: 03/25/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0047